
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034670-2024 

Tender

Children’s Services - Delivering Better Value in SEND
Transformation and Strategic Programme Support

Westmorland and Furness Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034670
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b163  
Published 25 October 2024, 1:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Westmorland and Furness Council

South Lakeland House, Lowther Street

Kendal

LA9 4DQ

Contact

Mrs Corrina McCleary-Hill

Email

corrina.mccleary-hill@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7423749386

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034670-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034670-2024
mailto:corrina.mccleary-hill@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.the-chest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.the-chest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/
https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/
http://www.the-chest.org.uk
http://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children’s Services - Delivering Better Value in SEND Transformation and Strategic
Programme Support

Reference number

DN749249

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79421000 - Project-management services other than for construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Westmorland & Furness Council Children’s Services directorate is committed to
improving outcomes for children and young people in our local area. Our Ambition for
Every Child is a key strand of our corporate change programme in the Council.

Service requirements include support for SEND improvements and high needs block
deficit reduction. We have developed a highly complex programme of DBV work which
require strategic programme oversight. There are several interdependencies which
require a specialist skill set to ensure that all workstreams are both improving SEND
provision at the same time as become more cost effective and reducing the deficit. These
workstreams, which all involve multiple strands, include SEND sufficiency, education
health and care plans, introducing the graduated approach, as well as enabler
workstreams around data, ICT, and co-production.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79421000 - Project-management services other than for construction work



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Westmorland & Furness Council Children’s Services directorate is committed to
improving outcomes for children and young people in our local area. Our Ambition for
Every Child is a key strand of our corporate change programme in the Council.

Requirements include support for SEND improvements and high needs block deficit
reduction. We have developed a highly complex programme of DBV work which require
strategic programme oversight. There are several interdependencies which require a
specialist skill set to ensure that all workstreams are both improving SEND provision at
the same time as become more cost effective and reducing the deficit. These
workstreams, which all involve multiple strands, include SEND sufficiency, education
health and care plans, introducing the graduated approach, as well as enabler
workstreams around data, ICT, and co-production.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

10 January 2025

End date

9 April 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 6

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 November 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 November 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

His Majesty's Court Service

The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-19T07:55:22+0000
	TCPDF




